

## **RENTAL HOUSING REGISTRATION**

## **RENTAL ADDRESS:**

	Owner Information	Property Management Company
Name		
Address		
City, State, Zip		
Phone		
Email		

Maintenance Person Name, Phone & Email \_\_\_\_\_

Requested edits to mailing address: \_\_\_\_

Rental unit count for this address:

This Registration does not indicate or imply that the above property is in compliance or conformance with any requirements of the Fort Dodge Housing Code or any other Code or Ordinance of the CITY OF FORT DODGE, IOWA.

The registrant is hereby informed that an inspection of the above property will be conducted pursuant to the standard inspection schedule within the next three years with a thirty day notice thereof, which will be sent to your email address listed above.

The undersigned owner/applicant hereby and herewith consents to the inspection of the above-described rental property for the purpose of Certification by the City of Fort Dodge Housing Inspector(s) pursuant to Section IV of Ordinance No. 2204 of the ordinances of the City of Fort Dodge, Iowa

Owner or Agent Signature

Date

Received by:

Jennelle Jobe

Neighborhood Wellness Coordinator City of Fort Dodge, Iowa

The violation of any Rental Housing Ordinances and Codes as adopted by the City of Fort Dodge, Iowa may result in legal proceedings filed with the Webster County Clerk of Court. Penalties for an illegal rental may include, but are not limited to, fines, vacation of the property and/or sequestration of rent monies.

Rental Inspection Division | 819 1st Ave S | Fort Dodge, IA 50501 | 515.576.4551x1252 | jjobe@fortdodgeiowa.org